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 June 7, 2019  

Ms. Christal Dennis  
Office of Complaints Examination and Legal Administration  
Federal Election Commission 
1050 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20463 

VIA EMAIL 

Re: MUR 7613  

Dear Ms. Dennis: 

This Firm represents America First Action, Inc., and Jon Proch as Treasurer.  We 
have received the Complaint in the above-referenced Matter Under Review. In light of other 
professional demands and the upcoming federal holiday, we request an extension of time for 
their response to July 8, 2019. This extension will allow adequate opportunity to review and 
respond to the Complaint. 

Thank you in advance for your prompt consideration of our request. 

Very truly yours, 
 

Megan Sowards Newton 
 

Digitally 
signed by 
Christal 
Dennis 
Date: 
2019.06.07 
11:42:24 
-04'00'

MUR761300025




